replacement of the deleted language and the insertion of new language as shown below:

Section 6.28-6(D): "It shall be unlawful to commit any act prohibited or to fail to
perform any act required. Each day of the violation shall constitute a separate criminal act.

The penalty for violation shall be a fine of up to two thousand six hundred fifty dollars
($2,650.00), incarceration up to one year, or both such fine and detention."

Section 13.15'12: "In addition to the suspension, revocation or denial of any license

issued hereunder, any person who violates the provisions of this Section may be punished by a
fine of up to two thousand six hundred fifty dollars ($2,650.00), incarceration up to one year, or
both such fine and detention."

Section 14.6-10: "Any person, firm, or corporation violating any of the provisions of
this code shall, upon conviction, be fined the amount of not more than two thousand six
hundred fifty dollars ($2,650.00), incarceration up to one year, or both such fine and detention,
provided also that each day during which any such person, firm, or corporation engages in
vocation, occupation or business in violation of the provisions of this code shall be deemed and